A by-law to appoint a High School Trustee from the Village of Cobden for the year 1960,

WHEREAS it is necessary to appoint by by-law a Trustee to the Cobden and District High School for the Village of Cobden.

Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden hereby enacts:

THAT the person herein mentioned shall be trustee of Cobden and District High School in the Village of Cobden and his name is placed respectively, to hold and exergise the said office during the period allowed by law.

> Cobden and District High School:-DR. D. A. MAC KERCHER.

First reading 2/160
Second " 2/160 and passed

Reeve

millione 13 Clerk